

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2424/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in CRLMB No.12543/2012, of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PINKY VASWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail and office
report)

Date: 26/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
For State Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For R.No.2 Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1-State and
Respondent No.2 are directed to file detailed reply with reference
to the incident allegedly taken place on 14.06.2013.
List on Monday i.e. 2nd September, 2013.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master