

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2424/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in CRLMB No.12543/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PINKY VASWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail
and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AAG, Rajasthan
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the parties concerned.

Though, the petitioner, the respondent No.1, State of Rajasthan and the respondent No.2, made their respective submissions pointing out several aspects, in view of the fact that the High Court has granted anticipatory bail to the respondent No.2 herein even as early as on 12th December, 2012, and taking note of the fact that majority of the prosecution witnesses, including the victim-complainant has been examined, at this juncture we are not inclined to alter the situation. On the other hand, we direct the learned Trial Judge to complete the trial within a period of two months from the date of receipt of copy of this order. We also direct the respondent No.2 herein, accused before the Trial Court, to co-operate for completion of trial, as directed above. If there is any deviation of the present order insofar as the respondent No.2 herein is concerned, the Trial Judge is free to take appropriate action.

With the above direction, the special leave petition is disposed of.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Court Master

|